of the time during 
the Term (of this 
Contract) 
excluding time 
periods between 
fault being initially 
observed and 
query being 
raised with 
supplier’s (Dell) 
support 

Charges  
(Cl.1.1) 

The value of this contract shall not exceed £269,392. (Two-
hundred and sixty-nine thousand, Three hundred and ninety-two 
pounds, excluding VAT. 

Access Date 
(Cl.1.1) 

The Software and support services shall be accessible from the 
date of the 08/05/2024 

Adjustments to 
the Charges  
(Cl.1.1) 

The Charge(s) are fixed for the duration of this Call-Off Contract.

[...]

Supply of the Services (where applicable) is to end 60 months 
after the shipment date of the goods. 

Customer 
Liability Cap  
(Cl. 1.1) 

100% of the Order value, unless mutually agreed otherwise by 
the Customer and the Supplier (complete below) 

Means the amount of £269,392.(Two-hundred and sixty-nine 
thousand, Three hundred and ninety-two pounds, excluding 
VAT 

Delivery Date(s) 
(Cl. Error! 
Reference 
source not 
found.) 

The Supplier shall deliver the Goods by the following date(s): 

 Approximately 4 weeks from receipt of an official PO. 

Defects 
Rectification 
Period 
(Cl. Error!